Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
Contract Number: 1545R

General Contractor: Wight Construction Services, Inc.
Payment Application: #23

Amount Paid: $11,617.41

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/28/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Bell



PUBLIC BUILDING CONIMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/30/2015

PROJECT; Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
Pay Application No.: 23

For the Period: 5/1/2015 to 6/30/2015
Contract No.: C1545R

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accardance with Resclution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the
$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicagao for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to ifs
Trustee, that:

1. Obfigations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any coniract will, when added to ail amounts previously
paid upcn such centract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer untif
the aggregate amount of paymenis withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Consftruction, Inc.
FOR: General Construction Services
Is now entitled to the sum of; $ 11,617.41
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,256,000.00
ADDITIONS $36,000.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $36,000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $7,292,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7,119,021.05
TOTAL RETENTION $101,553.62
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $101,5653.62
b) Liens angd Other Withholding [ _
¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld 30.00
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $7.017,467.43

LESS: AMOUNT PREVICUSLY PAID $7,005,850.02

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $11.617.41

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PA23final 02 07 13




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 10f 3

PROJECT NAME Alexander Graham Bell Elementary Schooi Addition CONTRACTOR; wight Construction, Inc. Date: 61302015
PBC FROJECT # 11170 2500 North Frontage Read
Darien, I, 60561
JOB LOCATION: 3730 North Qakley Ave
Chicago, tL 80618 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 23 ] PERIOD FROM 5172015 TO 6/30/2015
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of  lllinois } S5
County of DuPage
The affiant, Raymand F, Prokap first being duly swom on calh, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Canstruction, inc
corparation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for himferself individually, that he/she is well acquainted with 1he facts set
forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cantract No. C1545R dated
the 28th day of March 2013
Alexander Graham Bell Elementary Schoel Addition
3730 North Qakley Ave
Chicago, It 60618
That the following statements are made for the purpose of processing a partial payment_$ __ 11.617.41 under the terms of said centract.
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persens have been contacted with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
equiprnent, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns set forih opposite thelr rames is the full amount of money due and o become due to each of them respectively:
That the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whalscever and in full compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said cwner under them;
That this statement is fuil, frue and complete statement of il such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofare paid te each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 i 12
Original ~WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name {Trade Description) Contract Adjusted Previgus Net Amount
81 Designation Subconiractor Address Amount Change Orders |Conlract Ameunt| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainaga Bilkings Cue Remaining lo Bill
020750 |cltax Corporation e eoer | Demoldon se220000|  $33,05360| S115263.80)  100.00%] $115.253.60 50.00| $115263.60| $1,152.54| 511430108 0,00 $1,152.54
022201/025100/ . 3129 S Shields Ave Mass Grading/Asphal/Site ,
926100 CPMH Canstruction Gricago, IL 80636 Ufites $336.250,00 $15,442.00{  $351,692.00 100,00%| $351,682.00 $0.00| $351,692.00| $3.516.92| $348,175.08 50.00 $3,516.92
426101 StormTrap. LLC ::nfgi_i';’gﬂ"w Road coo Uiiites $13,160.60 50.00 $13,160.50 100.00%| $13,160.80 so00] sS1316080| $1,318.08) 51184472 S0.00 $1,316.08
026102 StarmTrap. LLC ZheE W, B o Ro3d gie Liiies $19,741.20 s0.00|  s1974120{ 400.00%| s19.74120 seoo| sie7srzo| sigvanz]  $17.767.08 $0.00 $1,974.12
027150 [Trice Comstiuction Ca e sgegs St Concrete s50.06500]  s1173478|  s7ie0a78|  100.00%| ssaesson| sin7eare| s7igeers|  s7Tino0]  $593ssas| s11897.40 S717.00
(28300 |Fance Masters, nc. Aenga M e Fencing §57,006.00 §067.46|  $57.667.45|  100.00%| 567,667 46 so00| ss7eeTes|  ss7esr| $57.00079 £0.00 5576.57
020900 |Aium J7iis ey Read  Landseaping $26,500,00 5269100  520,195.00  100.00%| $29,19100 scoo| sesiwion| sio2res| szaieed soo0|  stozies
029200 |MuToysLesroProducts | uearop. lLgoses ko Racks §1,378.00 scoo|  siareoo| 100003  $1a7e00 soon| sisreco|  s137g0|  s1z4ri0 50.00 5137.80
033100 |DeGraf Cancrete Const, e ety v aons0  Buiding Concrete $365,000.00 §5,730.56|  $370,730.56|  98.22%| $384.13068 s0.00| 5364,130.56) $3.64131| 536048925 s000]  $10.241.31
042150 |CoperdynoMascoryCorp o 5 moenn” o Masony §620,00000| 53848898  $656,488.95)  100.00%] S698.486.99 $0.06| 565648899 S56.584.88| $651804.10 $0.00 $6,584.89
054108 [RomeroSteel Co ke, pagee oy pgotgg Steel 60000000  S131144] 61215144  100.00%]| SE13151.44 §0.00| 36+3.151.44] S5131.51| $607.019.93 soo0| 5613151
055100 P+ P Atec. Inc, z,e:jg:f rliti‘mm Glass Railings $63,500.00 (5444.50) $63,055.50 100.00% | $62,055.50 $0.00| $83,055 50 $630.56( $62,424.94 $0.00 $610.56
062108 pdarket Contracting Serv., Inc. gi?:a:; ?Ls?uséggm 250 General CarpentryDrywall $221,000.00 $11,903.00 $232,903.00 100.00% | $232,9203.00 $0.00| 52232,503.00 $2,32903| $230,573.97 50.00 $2,329.03
064100 |KBICustom Case, Inc. j2es6 Hansen RO Casework $47,000.00 $0.00|  s4rooogo}  100.00%| 54700000 soco| sarooopo|  serooo|  s4s530.00 $0.00 $470.00
072150 |Spray fnsulations, Inc. TE . agle M onosa  Seray Insuiation $41,40000 sagezon|  sasz2e200]  100.00%| s45.20200 soool saszezo0|  ses2ez| sa48a0.08 $0.00 s452.92
072500 |Kromer & Gavis bnc. g © r Bartersaionl Sealantl | $101.600.00 si822.95| $10322385|  10000%| $16322395 5000} 510322895 s1,03224] st02,19171 50.00 $3,032.24
074100 |Metal Srector inc. 101 Glemoke € Meotal Pancls $131,060.00 sooo| s13100000]  sco00m| s131.00000 so.00| s131.00000 s$3930.00| s127.07000 50,00 53.936.00
075100 |Mataimaster Roofmaster  epsonmy L enoso | Roomng $204,870.00 54,156.00( 208026000  100.00%| $209.02600 sogo| szospzepco| sz.os028| 520893574 50.00 $2,090.26
079400 c fon Specialt 29W. 030 Mﬁjzrz):és Expansion Joints $8,392,00 $0.00 $8,392.00 100,00% 8,362 80 50.00 58,392 00 341960  $7.87240 50.00 $419,60
Subtetal Page 1 Subcontractor Costs §$2,99%,758,00 $142,290.26| $3,142,048.26 99,79%($3,123,713.50 511,734.76| 53,135,448.26| 5$38,125.24(|5$3,085,705.61| $11,617.41 $44,725.24




Page 2of3

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 g 10 11 12
Original SWORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Descriplion} Contract Adjusted Previaus Nel Amount
L85! Designation Subcontractor Address Amaunt Change Crders |Contract Amount| % Cemplele Previous Current Total Relainage Billings Due Remalning to Bill
081106 |LaForeeIne. T ez DooisiFrames/ordware $66,950.00 $5,208.00|  $72159.00f  100.00%| $72,159.00 $0.00| §72,159.00)  $721.58| 571.437.41 $0.00 §721.59
083600 |MiwestDockSchutoms  saae i baatyT 70 Overhead Doors §27,500.00 si72000|  seazzuon)  tono0%| szezzose sooo| s2a2z000{  sae220| semeeran 50,00 s282.20
084100 |Refecton Wirdow o o b Gosty  Windows & Glazing $255,000.00 5349.00)  sz5¢651.00|  10moom| s254,65100 soco| sesagsion] szsee51) sas2104.49 50.00 §2,546.51
087100 |Tee Jay Serce Co Tt ™ ADAperalors $6,500.00 $0.00 s6,500.000  1ocoom| 650000 $0.00|  $6.500.00 $6500)  56,435.00 50.00 565.00
093100 |0 Enterprises, Inc. Aoa I oegs. Coramic $82,750.00 $130068{  $84,05968|  100.00%| $84059.68 soo0| saaosees|  sseogo] ssa2imo8 50.00 584060
085100 |atie Conbracters e Nagiap  Acoustcal Geling §5250000]  S11.502.00|  S64.002.00(  100.00%| $54002.00 so00| sedo0200|  se4002] seazsr9e 50.00 $640.02
085200 |ONellEnginoered 8. |ropine wioagza  Sound Conlil Bariess $26,240.00 soco|  s2624000  100.00%| 526.240.00 so00| sze2a006|  sw6240| s28.87760 50.00 $262.40
696200 LD Flooring Company, Inz, ~ [S4RGeAe - Gym Floor 523,000.00 S000|  $23000.00f  100.00%|  $23,000.00 s0.00f s23000.00|  $4450.00(  $21.850.00 s0.00 $1,150.00
006710 v Davids Flooring INILTD  ooenrw gaten o v ufleds Floot sa1989.00|  s2e.01653 S100s53]  t0000%| $11100853 s0.00| 511100553 5111006 s10988547 s0.0n $1,110.08
099200 |VidwestDocorang, ke poopent ILaptdo PRI $67,000.00 s2057.50|  569.037.50]  1ozssw)  §79,075.00 s000| sS71075.00}  §710.75| 57036425 s000|  -51,326.75
101500 [Clordge Piod. 8EQUR. sy mroomctore. mit agaaz  Visual Boarcs $5.100.00 sooo|  ssioooo|  qoosow]  s5100.00 soo0|  ssico00f  s25600| 5484500 $0.00 §255.00
W01 [Clardge Piod. 8EQUp. sy mroonetite, an aagge Visuat Boards $410.00 50,00 sa1000|  10000m|  s41000 soo|  seioeol  s4ton|  seou 50.00 541.00
103500 [1BD Fisg Poles s250000)  (s2.500.00) $0.00 0.00% sc00 50.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 s0.00 50.00
106300 [comsorto Sn s Ergravig e i ges N signage $18,290.00 $498500]  se3275000  toncow| s23.275.00 sooo| sza27son|  se327s| s23a4nas $0.00 §232.75
105900 [Storage & Design B e o oay Lockers 52,215.00 ston|  sa2mso0|  0000%|  s2215.00 so00| s221s00|  sssas]  s2485s $0.00 §68.45
105200 [weo Fire Extnquishars $821,00 50.00 5821.00 0.00% s0.00 s0.00 £0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $821.00
108200 [EMPAXX e aotar  Tofel PariionstAceessorios’ $5,042.00 $0.00 $5,042.00 000%| 5504200 s0.00] s5p04200|  s25210|  s4.7s0.00 $0.00 §252.10
108201 [EMPAXX e Aotgq  Toet PariionsiAccessores” §665.00 50.00 $965.00 0oo%|  s985.00 sooof  sessoo|  ssm2s|  soe7s 50.00 §48.25
114100 {Trivark Marlinn LLG ot P e | Kitchen Equpmen $261,999.62 s000|  5281995.62]  100.00%| szetgsesr sooof s261.95962| s2.82000( s279.179.62 $0.00 $2,820.00
114800 [CanoiSeatngCo. ke, mgiit oty co, Al Equipment $30,459.07 5000  $30450.07)  100.00%| $30.459.07 $000] $30459.07| 530459 $30.154.48 s0.00 $304.59
14500 |CamollSeaing Co. e, o ote o Volloyball Sleeves PACGO®  §1.278.12 $0.00 $1278.12|  100.00%| 127832 s0.00]  $1.278.12 51278 $1,265.34 $0.00 $12.78
18100 [c-Tee N L Gas4g  Faeity Wasle Compactors $28,500.00 snoo|  s29s0000(  100.00%) 52950000 sooo| $29.50000|  5285.00( $29,205.00 50.00 $295.00
152100 [Homandez Mecharical. nc.  Gaers 1 g0t Plmbing $137,00193]  (s2210275)  $114898.18|  100.00%| $114899.18 $0.00| 5114,899.18 s0.00| $114,699.18 $0.00 50.00
162100 |HomandeColmbiaPipe  meopage Looess  PIbI st049s807]  s2210275|  S127.0082|  1oo.00w| $127300.82 so00| siz710082| sz42000| s12468082 $0.00 $2.420.00
154100 |Valley Fire Pratection Sysl. oy e steng - Fire Protecion S77,750.00 s7ooo0y|  §77.05000|  100.00%| 57705080 sooo| s7rosoon]  sTroso|  s7e27ese 50.00 $770.50
157100 |AccH.Inc. e s HVAC sws7eess| (s1450027m|  sta2zesse|  100.00%| 518228659 s0.00| $182285.59| $3.557.08] $178.720.51 50.00 $3,557.08
ACGH, Inc.Aaron Enginaiag gramen. i eones | HVAC $17,150.00 s000|  si74s000[  t0000%| $t7.50.00 sooo| 17.15000]  5171.50f $16.87850 50.00 st71.50
ACCH, nc Auumn Const oare 1O AR G $361464.64| (52012000  5360.45264]  89.87%| $359.00000 s0.00| $359,000.00| $w084078] $348,359.21 sooo|  $11,083.43
ACCH, nc ABGConliols  oyors trmmsona L HVAC $136.000.00 s275000|  $13675000]  97.99%| $124000.00 50.00| $134,00000 5402000] $129,980.00 $0.00 §6,770.00
ACCH, Inc.-Brucker e L aog0y HVAC 536,865.00 seoso|  $3945000]  t0000%| 53840000 s000| sisasoon|  saseso] saepesto $0.00 $354.90
ACCH, Ine.-Cheshar e onaan " Hwac sez717.00|  s1140800|  seaiz500  1oo.co%|  $88125.00 snoo| sesi2soo|  sestes| 59813375 50.00 $951.25
ACCH, . Stevenson Crane & pagrmant 1 soad0 VA $5,150.00 soco|  ssis060|  10000%| 5515000 s0.00]  $5.150.00 s5150]  55.098.60 50.00 561.50
ACGH. g Stmvonsen Salos e Sotd0  HVAC $5,220.50 50.00 $5220.50|  100.00%] 5522080 5000  $5.220.50 s5221| 8518828 50.00 se2.21
ACCH, inc.-Caba Gorsrele  aimeion o, 1L 60005 FVAC $625.00 50.00 se2500(  1ooovw|  $625.00 sooo|  seasao $625] 561875 50.00 s6.25
ACCH, e Thenmosystems | o o gors  HVAC $112,500.00 soco| s1i250000|  10000%| stizsoooo 50.00| $112,50000 5000} $112,50000 50.00 s0.00
ACCH, inc. Mechanizal Dssign forot o Ve HVAC $7.500,00 50.00 s7.s00.00|  10000%|  s7.500.00 so00| s7s0000|  sezsoo}  svavsoc 56.00 $225.00
ACCH, tnc.-Prafas; e P sy HVAG 563,001.00 50.00| 56360100  100.00%| $63.001.00 50.00| 363,001 00 sooof  $62.00100 50.00 se.00
162100 |ABCOElcticalCorst iy aorpe  Electica $069,000.00  SI3BET54|  SI0286754|  100.00%| $902.857.54 s0.00| $90256754| 5502898 sB985E.66 $000)  $9,02888
[Subtotal Page 2 Subcontractor Gosts §3,266,758.81|  $84,368.98) 53,571,127.78]  99.94%|53,365,141.65 $0.00]53,369,141.65] _544,906.91153,324,144.74 soae|  s4s.983.0




Page 3 of 3

Original ~WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Deseription) Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CSl Designaticn Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders |Contract Amount| % Complete Previcus Current Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining to Bill
F Rd
£04004 Wight Conslruction 2500 Mot Prontege B4 onstpuetion Management $397.00 -5397.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $6.00
. 250C North Frantage Rd -
010001 Wight Conslruclion Darien, L 60561 General Conditions 5684,288.00 «526,789.26 §557,498.74 a0.50%| S$504,51%.14 S0.00] S504,51914| $15134.11F $485,385.03 5000 $68.113.71
010159 \Wight Constructon e ey 3% B mabization s72,00000|  -$72,000.00 50.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.60 50.00 50.00 5000 50.00 S0.00
010204 Wight Gonstruction 2800 tlorth Frontege B jnsuranze $51,012.00 $0.00]  $51,01200[  100.00%] $51,012.00 socn| s51.01200] $153036) s48.48164 50.00 $1,530.36
oto221 \Wight Gonstruction 2500 Nodh Promiage R4 o $46,340.00 $12,560.00 $56.90000f  100.00%| 556.900.00 so.oo| ssssoooco] 8176700 $57.13300 50.00 $4,767.00
990600  |Wight Construction o :f)“ffg‘géﬂ’gs“““‘ Design Build Gontingency $7,500.00 -57,500.00 $0,00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 $8.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 50,06
990601 Pubiic Building Commission sy ::‘ff{“‘ggé‘;’;s"”‘ Gwner Contingency §200,000.00|  -3173.601.04 $26,198.96 0.00% $0.00 50.00 56.00 0,00 50,00 50.00 526,196.96
990995 |Wight Construction AT $102,053.81|  §102,053.81 50.00 0.00% $0.00 50,00 $C.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 50,00
T80 B e a0 K4 Site work Alawance $50,000.00 $4,131.00|  $45.869.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 5000 50.00 s0.00 50,00 $45,850,00
780 2500 Noith Proma3e R0 ygia viseo Survellance Al 560,00000]  -$20,654.75 $29,345,25 0.00% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $39,345.25
Page 2 Genera) Conditions, Contingency, Allowances, GHAP $969,483.19 -$190,659.24 $778,823.95 78.89%| $614,431.14 $0,00| $5$614,431.14 $18,431.47| $595,999.67 50.00 $182,824.28
| #age 1 Sul Costs $2,999,758.00]  $142,200.26] $3,142,048.26 99.79% [ $3,123.713.50]  si1.73476l53.135.448.26] s38,125.2453.085,705.61] 511,617,414 544,725.24
Page 2 Sul Costs $3,286,758.81 s84,350.98| $3,371,127.79 99.94% | 52,365,141,65 $0.0053,369,141.65| $44,996.91($3,324,144.74 50.00 $46,983.05
Isubtotal Page 3 General Gonditions, Centingency, Allowarices, OHAP $960,483.19]  -5190,659.24|  s778.823.85 78.89%| $614.431.14 so.00] $614,431.14] $18.431.47] $595,999.87 s0.00|  s182,824.28
TOTAL $7,256,000,00 $36,000.00| $7,252,000.60 97.63% | $7,107,286.29 $41,734.76157,119,021,05| $101,553.62|%7,005,850.02 £11,617.41 £214,532.87




Page 3 of 3
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract $7,256,000.00
Extras to Contract $36,000.00 Work Completed to Date (Col. 7) $7,119,021.05
Total Contract and Extras $7,292,000.00 Total Retained (Col. 9) $101,553.62
Credits to Contract $0.00 Net Amount Earned (Col. 8 - Col. 9) $7,017,467.43
Adjusted Total Contract $7,292,000.00 Previously Paid (Col. 10) $7,005,850.02
Net Amount Due this Payment (Col. 11) $11,617.41

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifieds that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;

that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents

acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work;

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neiher the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

tjat saod Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable atlorney's fees.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30-Jun 2015

Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop

Notary Public

-...an.mu»;:\ﬁ“"’" C f
E I\L\\

HE Rh” A L
SO\ F\(‘HN— S Atuur'mc )

ate

Title: Vice President

5 ;)11‘:;;“'.(,, oL

‘ nExp”eS ‘
"My riﬂnﬂw:"‘sa 2017

-

T
g

-

O i



